Benefice Services for February

Wednesday 1st February Celtic Eucharist at Hedon 10-00am
Friday 3rd February Evening Prayer at Hedon 6-00pm

Sunday 5th February

Hedon 9-30am Morning Prayer

Sproatley 9-30am Morning Prayer (Lay led)
Paull 11-15am Holy Communion

Preston Holy Communion 6-00pm

Wed 8th February Celtic Morning Prayer- 10-00am
Friday 10th February Evening Prayer at Hedon- 6-00pm

Sunday 12th February

Hedon 9-30 Morning Prayer

Preston Morning Prayer in All Saints with Methodist Church 11-00am
Sproatley 11-15am Holy Communion

Wednesday 15th February Celtic Morning Prayer at Hedon- 10am
Friday 17th February Evening Prayer at Hedon- 6-00pm

Sunday 19th February
Hedon 9-30 Morning Prayer
Preston Holy Communion with Sproatley 9-30am

Sunday 26th February
Preston Holy Communion At Sproatley 9-30am
Hedon Holy Communion 11-15am

| am fairly sure that services for Paull, Preston and Sproatley are

correct but | am not completely sure about Hedon’s services. Rev Sue
will hopefully correct any in the services during the month.

There is a Benefice Services at 10-00am, Sproatley Church on 29th
January.

Sproatley’s coffee mornings are on the 2nd and 4th Mondays 10-00am to
11-30am in the village hall.

Hopefully we will be back to a proper bulletin next month.



